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WEST AFRICAN POSTGRADUATE COLLEGE OF MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE 
OFFICERS 

Regional Council 

Position Name Telephone number Country Start End 

President Dr. Haddy Bah (+220)2563616 Gambia 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Registrar Prof. Nafiu Amidu (+233)248599555 Ghana 1st November, 2024 31st October, 2028 

Deputy Registrar Dr. Denon Yves Eric Donan (+229)95051564 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Treasurer Prof. Nneka R. Agbakoba (+234)8033244122 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Deputy Treasuer Dr. Kabo Kossi (+228)99460898 Togo 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Chairman Microbiology Prof. Helen O. Ogefere (+234)8023509447 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Chairman Histopathology Dr. Ahmed A. Mashud (+233)208170081 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Chairman Public Health Dr. Ignatius Awinibuno (+233)243281888 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Chairman Haematology Prof. Oluwatayo Beatrice (+234)8035504667 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Chairman Chemistry Prof. George Awuku Asare (+233)244627456 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Nigeria Chapter Chairman Prof. Musa Abidemi Muhibi (+234)8033802694 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Nigeria Chapter Rep Prof. Ifeoma Eweani (+234)8037743790 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Ghana Chapter Chairman Prof. Samuel Essien-Baidoo (+233)554163930 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Ghana Chapter Rep Dr. Dr.  Felix K. Sorvor (+233)208195210 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Benin Chapter Chairman Prof. Senou Maximin (+229)97265827 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Benin Chapter Rep Dr. Gbaguidi Ernest (+229)94796005 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Ex officio Registrar Dr. Godswill C. Okara (+234)8036224817 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Ex Officio President Prof. Eugene I. Ikeh (+234)8035968690 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Chairman BOT Hon. Dr. Prince Sodoke Amuzu (+233)244786698 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 
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Regional Executive Officers 

Position Name Telephone number Country Start End 

President Dr. Haddy Bah (+220)2563616 Gambia 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Registrar Prof. Nafiu Amidu (+233)248599555 Ghana 
1st November, 
2024 

31st October, 
2028 

Deputy Registrar Dr. Denon Yves Eric Donan (+229)95051564 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Treasurer Prof. Nneka R. Agbakoba (+234)8033244122 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Deputy Treasuer Dr. Kabo Kossi (+228)99460898 Togo 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

 

Regional Faculty Officers 

Faculty of Medical Microbiology 

Position Name Telephone number Country Start End 

Chairman Prof. Helen O. Ogefere (+234)8023509447 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Secretary 
Torgbi Dr. Dr. Robert K Adedze-
Kpodo (+233)208199340 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Training Cordinator Tokponnon Tatcheme (+229)97272631 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

      

Faculty of Histopathology 

Position Name Telephone number Country Start End 

Chairman Dr. Ahmed A. Mashud (+233)208170081 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Secretary    2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Training Cordinator Prof. Senou Maximin (+229)97265827 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

      

Faculty of Medical Laboratory Public Health 

Position Name Telephone number Country Start End 

Chairman Dr. Ignatius Awinibuno (+233)243281888 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Secretary    2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Training Cordinator Dr. George Danquah Damptey (+233)244605634 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 
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Faculty of Haematology 

Position Name Telephone number Country Start End 

Chairman Prof. Oluwatayo Beatrice (+234)8035504667 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Secretary Uthman-Izobo Oyeronke  Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Training Cordinator Dr. Francis Abeku Usher (+233)244685144 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

      

Faculty of Clinical Chemistry 

Position Name Telephone number Country Start End 

Chairman Prof. George Awuku Asare (+233)244627456 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Secretary Dr Manodai Lamin Keita (+220)3658240 Gambia 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Training Cordinator Dr. Ufuoma Ohwo (+234)8033559728 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 
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Nigeria Chapter Executices 

Position Name Telephone number Country Start End 

Chairperson Prof. Musa Abidemi Muhibi (+234)8033802694 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Registrar Prof. Ifeoma Eweani (+234)8037743790 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Treasurer Dr. Gloria Ansa Adie (+234)8057606513 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

 

Nigeria Chapter Council 

Position Name Telephone number Country Start End 

Chairperson Prof. Musa Abidemi Muhibi (+234)8033802694 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Registrar Prof. Ifeoma Eweani (+234)8037743790 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Treasurer Dr. Gloria Ansa Adie (+234)8057606513 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Member 1 Prof. Festus Olajubu (+234)8023931914 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Member 2 Prof. Marian Unachukwu (+234)8034820260 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Member 3 Dr. Rose Analyke (+234)8033512638 Nigeria 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

 

Ghana Chapter Executices 

Position Name 
Telephone 
number Country Start End 

Chairperson Prof. Samuel Essien-Baidoo (+233)554163930 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Registrar Dr. Dr.  Felix K. Sorvor (+233)208195210 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Treasurer Dr.Dennis Adu-Gyasi (+233)244888366 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

 

Ghana Chapter Council 

Position Name 
Telephone 
number Country Start End 

Chairperson Prof. Samuel Essien-Baidoo (+233)554163930 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Registrar Dr. Dr.  Felix K. Sorvor (+233)208195210 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Treasurer Dr. Dennis Adu-Gyasi (+233)244888366 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 
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Member 1 Dr. Abu Abudu Rahamani (+233)244710765 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Member 2 Dr. Eric Kofi Aidoo (+233)244622356 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Member 3 Dr. Martha Dsane-Lamptey (+233)244712502 Ghana 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

 

Benin Chapter Executices 

Position Name 
Telephone 
number Country Start End 

Chairperson Prof. Senou Maximin (+229)97265827 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Registrar Dr. Gbaguidi Ernest (+229)94796005 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Treasurer Dr. Attolou Roselyne (+229)97275656 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

 

Benin Chapter Council 

Position Name Telephone number Country Start End 

Chairperson Prof. Senou Maximin (+229)97265827 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Registrar Dr. Gbaguidi Ernest (+229)94796005 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Treasurer Dr. Attolou Roselyne (+229)97275656 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Member 1 Dr. Denon Yves Eric Donan (+229)95051564 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Member 2 Dr. Akpovi Casimir (+229)96012843 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

Member 3 Dr. Tokponnon Filemon (+229)97272631 Benin 2nd January, 2025 1st January, 2027 

      

Center’s Focal Person 

Centers Name Telephone number Country Start End 

FCMLST, Jos Prof. Ikeh/Mr Dan Osas (+234)8039354848 Nigeria   

FCVMLT, VOM, Jos Dr.(Mrs) Beatrice Oluwatayo (+234)8035504667 Nigeria   

Tamale Teaching Hospital, 
Tamale Dr. Gyesi Razak Issahaku (+234)243263602 Ghana   

Ho Teaching Hospital, Ho Mr. Noble Dika (+233)208770086 Ghana   

 


